

	 ***	EPORT	TX	**
*******	****	*****	****	***

TRANSMISSION OK

TX/RX NO

CONNECTION TEL

SUBADDRESS

CONNECTION ID

USAGE T PGS. SENT RESULT 0571

919156844783

LANDRETH 03/03 12:20

01'43 4 OK

devon

Devon Energy Corporation 20 North Broadway Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102-8260

## FAX

To:

Mr. Bob Landreth

From: Danielle Rice

Fax:

915-684-4783

Date: 3/3/03

Phone:

Pages: 4 (including cover page)

Fle:

Rio Blanco 4 Fed #1

CC:

[] Ungent

Por Review

☐ Please Comment

☐ Plcase Reply

☐ Please Recycle

#### **■** Comments:

Per your request, attached is the approved Sundry Notice on the Rio Blanco 4 Fed #1 for your files.

Should you have any problems receiving this fax, please contact Danielle Rice at (405) 228-7519.

OIL CONSERVATION EXAMINER
Case No.13048 Exhibit No.
Submitted By:

Devon Energy Production Co. Hearing Date: April 10, 2003

₹ I O O I

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* TX REPORT \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

TRANSMISSION OK

TX/RX NO

0596

CONNECTION TEL

919156825852

**SUBADDRESS** 

CONNECTION ID

03/05 10:05

ST. TIME USAGE T

01'14

PGS. SENT RESULT

OK

**Devon Energy Corporation** 20 North Broadway Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102-8250

# FAX

To:

Mr. Wes Perry - EGL Resources

From: Danielle Rice

Fax:

915-682-5852

Date: 3/5/03

Phone:

Pages: 4 (including cover page)

Re:

Rio Blanco 4 Fed #1 - Sundry Notices

CC:

[] Uritent

□ For Review

☐ Please Comment

☐ Please Reply

☐ Please Recycle

### • Comments:

Mr. Perry,

Fer Richard Winchester's request, here are copies of the approved Sundry Notices for the Rio Blanco 4 Fed #1 well.

Thanks,

Danielle Rice

Land Technician

Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES FORM APPROVED (August 1999) OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: November 30, 2000 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT** 5. Lease Serial No SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS NMNM92199 Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. NMNM103152 SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other Instructions on reverse side. 8. Well Name and No. RIO BLANCO 4 FED 01 1. Type of Well Oil Well S Gas Well Other Name of Operator
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP KAREN COTTOM 9. API Well No. 30-025-34515-00-S1 E-Mail: karen.cottom@dvn.com 3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 405.228.7512 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory
WILDCAT 3a. Address 20 NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 1500 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 Fx: 405.552.4621 11. County or Parish, and State 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description, Sec 4 T23S R34E SENW 1980FNL 1980FWL LEA COUNTY, NM 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION ☐ Acidize Deepen ☐ Production (Start/Resume) ☐ Water Shut-Off Notice of Intent ☐ Well Integrity ☐ Alter Casing Fracture Treat □ Reclamation ☐ Subsequent Report Casing Repair ☐ New Construction ☐ Recomplete C Other Change Plans Plug and Abandon □ Temporarily Abandon Final Abandonment Notice Plug Back ■ Water Disposal Convert to Injection 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandament Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) Devon Energy Production Company LP request approval to perform a casing exit from the existing casing @approx 10,900 and drill to a projected target 50 North and 50 West of the surface location to test the Devonian formation with a projected TD of 15,003 MD and 15,000 TVD. Prior to this work the existing Atoka perforations will be abandoned by setting a CIBP @approx 12,000 and capping with 35ft cement. A CIBP will then be set at 10,900 and a casing bottom trip whipstock will be set on top of the CIBP. See attached for cement and casing designs. OIL CONSERVATION EXAMINER Case No. 13048 Exhibit No. 235 Devon Date April 10 2002 Hearing Date: April 10, 2003 Submitted BY: 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.

Electronic Submission #17843 verified by the BLM Well Information System

For DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP, sent to the Hobbs

Committed to AFMSS for processing by Armando Lopez on 01/21/2003 (03AL0038SE) Name(Printed/Typed) KAREN COTTOM **ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN** (Electronic Submission) Date 01/21/2003 Signature THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved By GARY GOURLEY Date 01/27/20 TitlePETROLEUM ENGINEER

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraodulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

Office Hobbs

Form 3160-5 (August 1999)	FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: November 30, 2000  5. Lease Serial No. NMNM92 199  6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name  7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.								
aban SUBi									
	NMNM103152								
I. Type of Well Oil Well  Gas	Well Othe	ī					8. Well Name and No. RIO BLANCO 4 F		
2. Name of Operator DEVON ENERGY	PRODUCTION		KAREN COT E-Mail: karen.		com		9. API Wall No. 30-025-34515-0	)0-S1	
3a. Address 20 NORTH BROAL OKLAHOMA CITY,		E 1500	3b. Phone No Ph: 405.22 Fx: 405.552			10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory WILDCAT			
4. Location of Well (Fo	ı)	II. County or Par LEA COUNT				Y, NM			
		OPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	DINDICATE	NATURE	OF NO	OTICE, RI	EPORT, OR OTHE	R DATA	۱ 
TYPE OF SUBMIS	SION			TYP	E OF	ACTION			
Notice of Intent		☐ Acidize	<b>⊠</b> Dee				ion (Start/Resume)	_	ter Shut-Off
_	Alter Casing			cture Treat		□ Reclama			ll Integrity
_	1	Casing Repair		v Construction		Recomp		Cl Oth	cī
Final Abandonme	nt Notice	☐ Change Plans ☐ Convert to Injection				_	orarily Abandon r Disposal		
testing has been comple determined that the site Devon Energy Produced below. Kill well and POH v Run CBL and gyro RIH with 4 1/2" CIB existing Atoka performents	eted. Final Aba is ready for find duction Comwith tubing a survey 3P on wireling orations. scraper to to and set at 10 using and plu	pany LP request approvend packer e and set at 12,000'. Du op of liner at 11,506' 900' (exact depth to be	ed only after all ral to prepare mp 35' ceme	requirements, i for Whipsto nt on top of	includin ock. P plug to	g reclamation rocedure li o isolate	n, have been completed, sted	and the op	e mea once
14. I bereby certify that the Name (Printed/Typed)	Con	Electronic Submission # For DEVON ENER nmitted to AFMSS for pro	GY PRODUCT	Mando Lope	sent t z on 0	o the Hobb	s 13AL0051SE)		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				- <del></del>			<del></del>
Signature	(Electronic Su	obmission) THIS SPACE FO	R FEDERA		31/200 TF O		SF.		
								<del>- 1</del>	
Approved By DAVID R GLASS  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or					TitlePETROLEUM ENGINEER Date 01/31.				
which would entitle the appl	icant to conduc	table title to those rights in the coperations thereon.  J.S.C. Section 1212, make it a		Office Hob		villfully to m	ake to any department o	agency of	the United
States any false, fictitious	or fraudulent st	atements or representations as	to any matter w	ithin its inrisdi	ction.	-	=	-	

#### Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #18131

**ESmith** 

**Operator Submitted** 

Sundry Type:

DEEP NOI

Lease:

NM92199

Agreement

Operator:

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO. LP 20 NORTH BROADWAY OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-8260 Ph: 405.228.7512 Fx: 405.552.4667

Admin Contact:

KAREN COTTOM ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN

E-Mail: karen.cottorn@dvn.com

Ph: 405.228.7512 Fx: 405.552.4621

Tech Contact:

Location:

State: County: NM LEA

Field/Pool:

WILDCAT

Well/Facility:

RIO BLANCO 4 FEDERAL 1 Sec 4 T23S R34E SENW 1980FNL 1980FWL

**BLM Revised (AFMSS)** 

DEEP NOI

NMNM92199

NMNM103152

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP 20 NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 1500 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 Ph: 405 235 3611

KAREN COTTOM ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN E-Mail: karen.cottom@dvn.com

Ph: 405.228.7512 Fx: 405.552.4621

WILDCAT

RIO BLANCO 4 FED 01 Sec 4 T23S R34E SENW 1980FNL 1980FWL